Product Change Notification
End-of-Life Notification
© 2021 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
 Cree®, the Cree logo, Wolfspeed®, and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Page 1 of 2
Cree® Product End-of-Life Notification
PCN Number: CREE-PCN-1284 Date Issued: April 16, 2021
Title

CPW3-1700-Z025A CPW6-1700-Z025A
CPW5-0650-Z030B CPW6-0650-Z030A
CPW5-0650-Z050B CPW6-0650-Z050A
CPW5-1200-Z050B CPW6-1200-Z050A
CPW5-1700-Z005A CPW6-1700-Z005A
CPW5-1700-Z010A CPW6-1700-Z010A
CPW5-1700-Z025A CPW6-1700-Z025A
CPW5-1700-Z050B CPW6-1700-Z050A
Product Change Notification
End-of-Life Notification
© 2021 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
 Cree®, the Cree logo, Wolfspeed®, and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Page 2 of 2
Table 2. Suitable Replacement Products.
Part Number Qualification Report Date Sample Availability Date
CPW6-0650-Z030A (650 V, 30 A) 10/28/21 10/28/21
CPW6-0650-Z050A (650 V, 50 A) 10/28/21 10/28/21
CPW6-1200-Z050A (1200 V, 50 A) 07/01/21 07/01/21
CPW6-1700-Z005A (1700 V, 5 A) 01/20/22 01/20/22
CPW6-1700-Z010A (1700 V, 10 A) 01/20/22 01/20/22
CPW6-1700-Z025A (1700 V, 25 A) 01/20/22 01/20/22
CPW6-1700-Z050A (1700 V, 50 A) 01/20/22 01/20/22
Key End-of-Life Dates
Cree will provide its technical support to bare die of Gen-3 and Gen-5 Schottky diodes until December 31, 2021.
Cree Contact Information
If you have any question regarding the recommended replacement parts in your applications, please refer to the contact